506658656 05/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6705468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD J. BLASDELL	05/25/2017
JONATHAN W. BLASDELL	05/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCUTRON, INC.
Street Address:	1733 WEST PARKSIDE LANE
City:	PHOENIX
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85027

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D867578

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Larissa.Luhring@cantel.com

Correspondent Name: LARISSA LUHRING **Address Line 1:** 9800 59TH AVE. N.

Address Line 4: PLYMOUTH, MINNESOTA 55442

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	804.1003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LARISSA LUHRING
SIGNATURE:	/Larissa Luhring/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=29608676_Assignment#page1.tif source=29608676_Assignment#page2.tif source=29608676_Assignment#page3.tif source=29608676_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506658656 REEL: 056215 FRAME: 0238

PATENT 1652-118

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the undersigned, Richard J. Blasdell, residing at 1733 West Parkside Lane, Phoenix, Arizona, 85027 and Jonathan W. Blasdell, residing at 1733 West Parkside Lane, Phoenix, Arizona, 85027;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Accutron, Inc., having a place of business at 1733 West Parkside Lane, Phoenix, Arizona, 85027, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions that are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions that are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent that has been executed by the undersigned and is entitled:

INHALATION APPARATUS

U.S. Application Serial No.:	29/608,676	filed	June 23, 2017
. [The undersigned authorizes the att application when they become known they become		ial num	ber and filing date of the

and in and to said application and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries that have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents that have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Director of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patents or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the

PATENT REEL: 056215 FRAME: 0239 undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successor, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible that said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	ASSIGNOR
Date: <u>5-25-17</u>	By: Lucion De Busiler Richard J. Blasdell
Witness Signature: Policial S	Witness Signature: 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Print Name: Dolores Rodriguez Date: 5.25.17	Date: <u>5/25/17</u>
Address: 3001 N 40th lane Phoenic Az, 85019	Address: 425H AL Cass limbers Awthen 12 85086

ASSIGNOR

Date:	5.25.17	By: Signature Jonathan W. Blasdell
<u>Witness</u> Signature	e: Nolly Bollizus	Witness Signature: Wyw/for
Print Na	me: Dolores Rodigues	Print Name: <u>Honica Gome 2</u>
Date:	5.25.17	Date: <u>5/25/17</u>
Address:	3001 N.40th/ane	Address: 3415 N. 11th About 4
٩	Dhoenix Az \$5019	Phoenx, 42 85013
	LETTER O	F ACCEPTANCE
V	We, Accutron, Inc. (Phoenix, Arize	ona) (assignee), hereby agree to accept all the
rights an	d interests assigned to us by Richa	ard J. Blasdell (Phoenix, Arizona) and Jonathan
W. Blase	dell (Phoenix, Arizona) (assignors) in the U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No
NUUVOQUONDOQOODOONAAA	filed on	entitled INHALATION APPARATUS.
Assigne	e: Accutron, Inc.	
		Gary Steinberg, CEO
	(Signature of legal Represer	atative)
Note:		

ASSIGNOR

Date:		By:	Signature
		Jonathan V	v. Diasgeii
Witness		<u>Witness</u>	
Signature:	200020000000000000000000000000000000000	Signature:	^^^^^
Print Name:		Print Name:	
Date:	30000000000000000000000000000000000000	Date:	***************************************
Address:		Address:	
чиция ф	800000120000000000000000000000000000000		
***************************************	лдиничиний при на п	•	aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa
	LETTER (DF ACCEPTA	NCE
We, _	Accutron, Inc. (Phoenix, Arize	ona) (assignee)), hereby agree to accept all the
rights and int	terests assigned to us by Rich	ard J. Blasdell	(Phoenix, Arizona) and Jonathan
			esign Patent Application Serial No.
	filed of June 23, 2017		
Assignee:	Acquitron, inc.	1/)	interestation de la company
Assignee.	Acquiron, Mic.	X-	Gary Steinberg, CEO
	(Signature of legal Represen	ntative	
Data			

3

RECORDED: 05/12/2021

PATENT REEL: 056215 FRAME: 0242